Izevbekhai & Odion (2018) Investigate the relationship between tax planning and 

enterprise value. The study uses a sample of eighty-seven (87) companies in the 

Nigerian Stock Exchange. The survey data was a combination of time series and 

cross-sections covering the period from 2010 to 2016 with a survey of six hundred 

and nine (609) firm-year observations. The study uses panel regression techniques 

to evaluate balanced table data. The explanatory variables of tax planning were 

measured by the actual amount of taxes and savings, and the Tobin's Q was used to 

measure firm value.